

For Immediate Release March 12, 2024

# No Limit Ninja Yonkers Set to Celebrate Grand Opening with Ribbon Cutting Ceremony on Friday, April 5, 2024

Yonkers, NY – No Limit Ninja Yonkers, the tri-state area's premier destination for obstacle course training and American Ninja Warrior enthusiasts, is thrilled to announce the grand opening of its second location in Yonkers, NY. To mark this occasion, we will be hosting a Grand Opening and Ribbon Cutting Ceremony with Mayor Mike Spano on Friday, April 5, 2024. The festivities and Ribbon Cutting Ceremony will kick off at 1:30 PM, and will continue through the day until 8:30PM. Celebrity Ninja Warriors will be on hand for meet and greets, live demonstrations, clinics, complimentary refreshments, and giveaways. Pre-registration is required. Attendees will have the opportunity to explore our 10,000 square feet, state-of-the-art obstacle courses, designed to challenge participants of all ages and skill levels.

"We are excited to introduce No Limit Ninja to the vibrant community of Yonkers," said Anthony Giallanzo, Founder of No Limit Ninja. "Our mission is to provide a fun and exhilarating experience all while giving our neighbors access to a new adventure and fitness journey. The grand opening celebration will showcase our commitment to promoting health, wellness, and community."

#### Celebrity Ninjas to be in attendance are:

- Addy Herman: The 18 year old is a 4 time American Ninja Warrior contestant, the reigning WNL World Champion, and was the runner-up in ANW Season 14, 2022 Women's Championship. Addy is a 2 time World Ninja League World Championship and was the winner of the first World Cup Obstacle Course Racing event held in Orlando, FL 2023.
- Joe Moravsky: A veteran of American Ninja Warrior, spanning seasons 5 through 16, achieving the prestigious title of Last Ninja Standing twice and emerged victorious in Team Ninja Warrior season two. Currently, Joe is an influential figure in the Ninja community, traveling with Ninja Coalition for special events. Additionally, Joe is the manager of Stamford (CT) Ninja Academy and is a freelance Meteorologist for News 12 Connecticut.
- 3. Karsten Williams: With over a decade of experience in personal training and consulting, Texas native Karsten is dedicated to empowering his clients and his extended community. He is a leader, an athlete and is a 7x American Ninja Warrior finalist. Karsten is a co-founder of Tru Momentum, a board member of Neighborhood Ninjas, and is shaping the sport's future. Now, he's set to launch Ninja Project, a cutting edge experience center where people of all ages and abilities can connect.



No Limit Ninja Yonkers offers a variety of programs, including obstacle course training classes for kids ages 4+, birthday parties, corporate events, and team building activities. With expert instructors and a supportive environment, participants can conquer obstacles, improve their agility, and unleash their inner Ninja regardless of abilities and skill level.

The Ribbon Cutting Ceremony will be attended by local officials, community leaders, representatives and members from No Limit Ninja. Guests are encouraged to join in the festivities and experience the excitement firsthand.

### **Event Details:**

**Date**: Friday, April 5, 2024 **Time**: 1:30PM- 8:30PM

**Location**: No Limit Ninja Yonkers

222 Lake Ave, 4th Floor Yonkers, NY 10701

For more information about No Limit Ninja Yonkers and the grand opening celebration, please visit <a href="www.yonkersninja.com">www.yonkersninja.com</a>, email <a href="mailto:info@yonkersninja.com">info@yonkersninja.com</a>, follow on all social media channels,

## **About No Limit Ninja:**

No Limit Ninja is the ultimate destination for Ninja Warrior training and obstacle course challenges. In 2019 No Limit Ninja opened their doors in Farmingdale, NY and has expanded to Yonkers. Our third location is set to open its doors in Oceanport, NY this coming September. We offer an exhilarating experience for individuals of all ages and fitness levels. Our expert instructors and state-of-the-art facilities provide a supportive environment for you to unleash your inner Ninja, conquer obstacles and become your best self. Join us on the journey to become a true Ninja Warrior!

#### **Media Contact:**

Lorraine Zaccardo, MBA General Manager No Limit Ninja Yonkers Phone: 914-714-8521

Email: lzaccardo@yonkersninja.com

www.yonkersninja.com